Product Specification
XL
270
Power Supplies
Document No. 706601 Rev 07
Product Specification
XL270 Series
270-Watt AC to DC

3.1 Output Voltage Regulation
The DC output voltages shall remain within the limits defined in Table 3-1 when
measured at the power supply connector under all specified conditions contained
herein. Voltage regulation is measured with load currents from zero to the rated load
currents listed in Table 3-2.
Model Output Rated
Voltage
Regulation Minimum
(VDC)
Rated
(VDC)
Maximum
(VDC)
Remote
Sense
XL270-12 VOUT +12 V ±3% 11.64 12.0 12.36   VOUT/RTN
XL270-24
XL270-30
VOUT
VOUT
+24 V
+30 V
±3%
±3%
23.28
29.10
24.0
30.0
24.72
30.90
VOUT/RTN
VOUT/RTN
XL270-48 VOUT +48 V ±3% 46.56 48.0 49.44 VOUT/RTN
XL270-56 VOUT +56 V ±3% 54.32 56.0 57.68 VOUT/RTN
All
12VAUX +12 V ±5% 11.40 12.0 12.60 N/A
5VSB +5 V ±5% 4.75 5.0 5.25 N/A
Table 3-1   XL270 Output Voltage Specifications

(high). This indicates the main output is on and regulating. A red LED indicates a
problem with the unit.
706601 Rev 07-01-19 Ordering Information 6-1
6.  Ordering Information
The following table provides the N2Power part numbers that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
Model Number V1
XL270
N2Power
Part Number
XL270-12 12 V 400075-01-6
XL270-24
XL270-30
24 V
30 V
400075-02-4
400075-03-3
XL270-48 48 V 400075-05-7
XL270-56 56 V 400075-07-3
XL270-12 CS 12 V 400075-09-9
XL270-24 CS 24 V 400075-10-7
XL270-30 CS 30 V 400075-11-5
XL270-48 CS 48 V 400075-13-1
XL270-56 CS 56 V 400075-15-6
Table 6-1   XL270 Part Numbers
For warranty information refer to http://www.qualstar.com/n2p-pss.php